

















DISTRICT OF BRICK

GENERAL OPERATING ACCOUNT

OCEAN FIRST

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
OCTOBER 31, 2014

Check # Amount

30765
31090
31139
31204
31684
31918
31958
32037
32632
32764
32775
33239
33276
33368
33414
33617
33734
33827
33848
33854
33860
33864
33868
33872
33877
33881
33884
33885
33889
33896
33897
33898
33899
33901
33907
33909
33913
33914

Total this Column

59.00
35.15
12.11
0.37
4.84
139.00
33.00
20.79
150.00
2.37
3.18
86.00
60.00
33.00
118.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
58.00
28.15
81.00
145.00
108.00
1,008.34
27.90
69.92
60.00
26.66
200.00
110.00
78.00
78.00
170.00
85.00
156.00
136.00
100.00
520.00

$

Date

2/28/14
3/17/14
3/17/14
3/17/14
4/25/14
5/30/14
5/30/14
5/30/14
6/30/14
6/30/14
6/30/14
7/31/14
7/31/14
7/31/14
7/31/14
9/3/14
9/19/14
9/19/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14

4,752.78

Check # Amount
33924 145.00
33926 156.83
33930 60.00
33946 85.00
33948 124.00
33948 78.00
33949 31.01
33952 60.00
33953 60.00
33955 60.00
33956 58.00
33957 136.00
33966 125.00
33968 85.00
33973 108.00
33976 124.00
33977 85.00
33982 6,624.96
33985 498.00
33986 116.00
33991 58.00
33992 212.90
33994 116.00
33998 57.35
34001 124.00
34002 45.00
34008 116.00
34009 78.00
34011 76.00
34012 62.93
34013 214.00
34014 272.00
34015 156.00
34019 135.00
34023 85.00
34024 76.00
34028 280.00
34031 400.00

Total this Column

$

Date

10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14

11,383.98

Check #

34039
34041
34042
34049
34050
34051
34052
34062
34068
34074
34075
34076
34080
34085
34087
34088
34089
34091
34097
34098
34099
34100
34107
34121
34122
34123
34124
34130
34131
34134
34135
34138
34140
34143
34147
34148
34152
34154

Total this Column

Amount

78.00
27.69
299.00
58.00
2,961.00
64.02
4.00
124.00
322.95
78.00
156.00
116.00
58.00
110.00
9,823.63
45.00
124.00
116.00
58.00
78.00
60.00
218.00
4,122.00
169.50
969.00
840.00
300.00
135.00
5,539.68
209.71
120.00
18.18
33.00
1,422.50
3,810.42
58.00
176.50
136.00

$

Date

10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14

33,038.78



DISTRICT OF BRICK

GENERAL OPERATING ACCOUNT

OCEAN FIRST

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
OCTOBER 31, 2014

Check # Amount

34155
34171
34173
34174
34178
34184
34196
34200
34201
34202
34207
34208
34209
34213
34220
34222
34223
34224
34237
34238
34241
34255
34270
34272
34274
34276
34278
34279
34285
34286
34297
34304
34310
34319
34322
34332
34339
34344

Total this Column

Grand Total

496.87
33.57
828.06
124.00
81.00
27.90
60.00
200.00
78.00
85.00
130.00
140.00
110.00
78.00
62.42
60.00
120.00
120.00
312.00
33.00
58.00
35.96
78.00
245.40
110.00
170.00
750.00
1,620.00
8,487.50
4,600.00
20,016.17
84.36
3,133.00
125.00
3,500.00
535.63
8,188.20
370.00

Date

10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14

$ 55,287.04

$ 2,675,222.40

Check # Amount

34345 2,373,428.69

34346 240.00
34347 386.79
34349 1,000.00
34350 1,000.00
34353 1,000.00
34355 225.00
34356 1,000.00
34358 1,000.00
34360 1,000.00
34361 1,000.00
34362 1,000.00
34363 1,000.00
commerce 186,224.24
OIS transfer 1,255.10

Total this Column

Date

10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/24/14
10/31/14

Check #

Total this Column

Amount

Date



DISTRICT OF BRICK

BANK RECONCILIATION

BANK NAME OCEAN FIRST BANK
ACCOUNT NUMBER 1006010495

STATEMENT DATE OCTOBER 31, 2014

FUND HEALTH INSURANCE LIABILITY

BALANCE PER BANK
RECONCILING ITEMS

ADDITIONS:

TOTAL ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS -

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS -
NET RECONCILING ITEMS
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014

BALANCE PER BOARD SECRETARY'S REPORT AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

RECONCILING ITEMS:

ADDITIONS:

DEPOSITS -

INTEREST EARNED 31.74
TOTAL ADDITIONS 31.74
DEDUCTIONS:

DISBURSEMENTS -
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS -
NET RECONCILING ITEMS

ADJUSTED BOARD SECRETARY'S BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014

287,469.55

287,469.55

287,437.81

31.74

287,469.55




_OCEAN

== FIRST

B A N K

01006010495
BRICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION g?STEéMENT PéF?Igé
HEALTH INSURANCE LIABILITY ST AP
ATTN RICHARD M LARSEN CPA ROV T
252 WASHINGTON ST STE B
TOMS RIVER, NJ 08753
IMAGINE THE DAY WITHOUT DEBT.
REFINANCE NOW AND SIMPLIFY YOUR DEBT WITH
AN OCEANFIRST HOME EQUITY LOAN.
FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL 1(888)OCEAN33 OR VISIT ANY BRANCH.
GOVERNMENT INTEREST CHECKING
BEGINNING BALANCE $287,437.81 ACCOUNT NUMBER DD 01006010495
DEPOSITS/CREDITS $0.00 YTD INTEREST $334.93
INTEREST PAID THIS PERIOD $31.74 # DEPOSITS/CREDITS 1
CHECKS/DEBITS $0.00 # CHECKS/DEBITS 0
ENDING BALANCE $287,469.55
CHECK REGISTER
* INDICATES NON-CONSECUTIVE CHECK NUMBER(S)
# AFTER THE CHECK AMOUNT INDICATES ELECTRONIC CHECK
DAILY ACTIVITY
DATE DESCRIPTION DEPOSITS (+) / WITHDRAWALS (-) BALANCE
10/01 BEGINNING BALANCE $287,437.81
10/31 CREDIT-INTEREST +31.74 287,469.55
10/31 ENDING BALANCE $287,469.55
INTEREST RATE HISTORY
DATE * RATE *
10/01 0.130%
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED (APY-E) 0.13%

INTEREST EARNED THIS STATEMENT $31.74



DISTRICT OF BRICK

BANK RECONCILIATION

BANK NAME
ACCOUNT NUMBER
STATEMENT DATE
FUND

BALANCE PER BANK
RECONCILING ITEMS

ADJUSTMENTS:
Nsf ck# 279018 fee 8/6
Nsf ck# 275920 fee 8/6
Deposit to cover 11/15 H/C #279153
Axa Refund for 11/15 P/R

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT - Cleared on 11/4/14

TOTAL ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS:

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS
NET RECONCILING ITEMS

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014

OCEAN FIRST BANK
1006010461
OCTOBER 31, 2014
PAYROLL ACCOUNT

14,913.73

35.00
35.00

(703.90)

(70.00)

1,255.10

551.20

15,464.93

15,464.93

(14,913.73)

BALANCE PER BOARD SECRETARY'S REPORT AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 -

RECONCILING ITEMS:
ADDITIONS:

INTEREST EARNED
DEPOSITS

TOTAL ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS:

DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

NET RECONCILING ITEMS

20.15
4,890,532.82

4,890,552.97

4,890,552.97

4,890,552.97

ADJUSTED BOARD SECRETARY'S BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014 -



_OCEAN

== FIRST

B A N K

BRICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT

ATTN RICHARD M LARSEN CPA
252 WASHINGTON ST STE B
TOMS RIVER, NJ 08753

IMAGINE THE DAY WITHOUT DEBT.
REFINANCE NOW AND SIMPLIFY YOUR DEBT WITH
AN OCEANFIRST HOME EQUITY LOAN.

PAGE:

01006010461

10F3

STATEMENT PERIOD

FROM
THRU

10/01/14
10/31/14

ENCLOSURES 50

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL 1(888)OCEAN33 OR VISIT ANY BRANCH.

GOVERNMENT INTEREST CHECKING

BEGINNING BALANCE $101,164.08 ACCOUNT NUMBER DD 01006010461
DEPOSITS/CREDITS $4,896,844.10 YTD INTEREST $238.26
INTEREST PAID THIS PERIOD $20.15 # DEPOSITS/CREDITS 8
CHECKS/DEBITS $-4,983,114.60 # CHECKS/DEBITS 53
ENDING BALANCE $14,913.73
CHECK REGISTER
CHECK#  DATE AMOUNT CHECK#  DATE AMOUNT CHECK#  DATE AMOUNT
271229  10/20 68.86 279081  10/03 57.95 279108  10/07 13,260.06
*278851  10/20 136.73 279082  10/01 245.08 279109  10/21 920.59
*279045  10/13 2,066.79 279083  10/08 165.28 *279117  10/23 1,730.33
*279057  10/09 455.18 *279087  10/08 1,499.63 279118  10/17 588.96
279059  10/17 7,765.42 279088  10/09 532.90 279120  10/17 314.68
279060  10/30 26.25 *279091  10/06 68.12 279122  10/16 658.06
279061  10/15 27.92 279092  10/08 54.60 *279134  10/23 1,546.23
279062  10/08 432.31 *279095  10/03 9,739.87 279135  10/16 50.79
279064  10/06 548.01 279097  10/14 24.36 279136  10/17 816.41
279065  10/08 134.72 279098  10/01 695.92 279137  10/17 19.81
*279071  10/06 1,900.24 279099  10/08 3,691.17 279140  10/17 1,613.69
*279073  10/07 21,014.81 279100  10/28 4,373.77 *279142  10/15 306.39
279074  10/02 5,554.59 279101  10/14 162.29 279143  10/21 1,812.12
*279076  10/13 1,707.22 279102  10/02 1,990.65 279144  10/31 162.29
279077  10/02 269.78 279103  10/03 3,355.28 279147 10/30 1,730.33
*279079  10/09 8,413.78 279104  10/03 14,951.35 279149 10/30 741.69
279080  10/01 346.88 *279107  10/01 59.20
* INDICATES NON-CONSECUTIVE CHECK NUMBER(S)
# AFTER THE CHECK AMOUNT INDICATES ELECTRONIC CHECK
DAILY ACTIVITY
DATE  DESCRIPTION DEPOSITS (+) / WITHDRAWALS (-) BALANCE
10/01  BEGINNING BALANCE $101,164.08
10/01  CK# 279107 -59.20 101,104.88
10/01  CREDIT-SPECIAL +1,812.12 102,917.00
RETURN COURTNEY COX W/O 9/30/14
10/01  CK# 279098 -695.92 102,221.08
10/01  CK# 279080 -346.88 101,874.20
10/01  CK# 279082 -245.08 101,629.12
10/02  CK# 279102 -1,990.65 99,638.47
10/02  CK# 279074 -5,554.59 94,083.88
10/02  CK# 279077 -269.78 93,814.10
10/03  CK# 279081 -57.95 93,756.15
10/03  CK# 279104 -14,951.35 78,804.80



DISTRICT OF BRICK

PAYROLL ACCOUNT

OCEAN FIRST

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
OCTOBER 31, 2014

CHECK # AMOUNT

1079
267686
272939
279078
279105
279123
279126
279128
279139
279148
279151
279152

Total this Column

Grand Total

46.32
57.35
68.48
28.53
88.25
55.09
774.31
54.19
107.67
109.64
54.19
14,020.91

$
$

DATE

6/25/14
3/28/14
5/30/14
9/30/14
9/30/14
10/15/14
10/15/14
10/15/14
10/15/14
10/30/14
10/30/14
10/30/14

15,464.93

15,464.93

CHECK # AMOUNT

Total this Column

DATE

CHECK # AMOUNT

Total this Column

DATE



BANK NAME
ACCOUNT NUMBER
STATEMENT DATE
FUND

BALANCE PER BANK

RECONCILING ITEMS

ADDITIONS:

TOTAL ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

NET RECONCILING ITEMS

DISTRICT OF BRICK
BANK RECONCILIATION
OCEAN FIRST BANK
1006010479

OCTOBER 31, 2014
PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT

293,785.26

293,785.26

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014

BALANCE PER BOARD SECRETARY'S REPORT AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

RECONCILING ITEMS:
ADDITIONS:

INTEREST EARNED
DEPOSITS

TOTAL ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS:

DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

NET RECONCILING ITEMS

117.81
3,702,418.17

3,702,535.98

3,695,133.78

3,695,133.78

ADJUSTED BOARD SECRETARY'S BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014

349,775.28

(293,785.26)

55,990.02

48,587.82

7,402.20

55,990.02




_OCEAN

>

FIRST

B A N K

BRICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT
ATTN RICHARD M LARSEN CPA
252 WASHINGTON ST STE B

PAGE:

01006010479

10F4

STATEMENT PERIOD

FROM
THRU

10/01/14
10/31/14

TOMS RIVER, NJ 08753

IMAGINE THE DAY WITHOUT DEBT.
REFINANCE NOW AND SIMPLIFY YOUR DEBT WITH
AN OCEANFIRST HOME EQUITY LOAN.

ENCLOSURES 48

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL 1(888)OCEAN33 OR VISIT ANY BRANCH.

GOVERNMENT INTEREST CHECKING

BEGINNING BALANCE $2,340,531.09 ACCOUNT NUMBER DD 01006010479
DEPOSITS/CREDITS $8,591,878.95 YTD INTEREST $1,233.62
INTEREST PAID THIS PERIOD $117.81 # DEPOSITS/CREDITS 10
CHECKS/DEBITS $-10,582,752.57 # CHECKS/DEBITS 69

ENDING BALANCE $349,775.28

CHECK REGISTER
CHECK# DATE AMOUNT CHECK# DATE AMOUNT CHECK# DATE AMOUNT
7850 10/22 3.50 7889 10/03 7,059.77 7907 10/23 58,491.50
*7863 10/29 582.26 7890 10/14 2,717.50 7908 10/22 2,575.00
*7875 10/08 589.70 7891 10/06 828.18 7909 10/23 336.46
7876 10/08 18,172.50 7892 10/07 274.50 7910 10/22 109.40
7877 10/07 17,800.00 7893 10/06 212.97 7911 10/22 344.50
7878 10/08 58,436.50 7894 10/06 746.96 7912 10/20 3,484.00
7879 10/08 2,575.00 7895 10/14 189.76 7913 10/21 350.00
7880 10/06 103,588.56 7896 10/14 19,391.36 7914 10/24 1,980.50
7881 10/07 198.00 7897 10/08 2,763.60 7915 10/20 6,793.47
7882 10/07 125.34 7898 10/29 299.56 7916 10/21 828.18
7883 10/09 336.46 *7900 10/28 9,968.96 7917 10/21 274.50
7884 10/08 109.40 7901 10/07 287.19 7918 10/22 212.97
7885 10/14 344.50 7902 10/09 375.00 7919 10/29 299.56
7886 10/06 3,434.00 7903 10/06 119,650.16 7920 10/21 287.19
7887 10/06 300.00 *7905 10/16 66.61 7921 10/24 375.00
7888 10/14 2,230.50 7906 10/21 3,650.00 7922 10/21 51,241.16
* INDICATES NON-CONSECUTIVE CHECK NUMBER(S)
# AFTER THE CHECK AMOUNT INDICATES ELECTRONIC CHECK
DAILY ACTIVITY
DATE DESCRIPTION DEPOSITS (+) / WITHDRAWALS (-) BALANCE
10/01 BEGINNING BALANCE $2,340,531.09
10/01 WITHDRAWAL-ACH -1,078,406.77 1,262,124.32
IRS -USATAXPYMT
10/02 WITHDRAWAL-ACH -121,749.07 1,140,375.25
NJ WEB PMT 01110-NJ WEB PMT

10/03 CK# 7889 -7,059.77 1,133,315.48
10/06 CK# 7903 -119,650.16 1,013,665.32
10/06 CK# 7880 -103,588.56 910,076.76
10/06 CK# 7886 -3,434.00 906,642.76
10/06 CK# 7891 -828.18 905,814.58
10/06 CK# 7894 -746.96 905,067.62
10/06 CK# 7887 -300.00 904,767.62
10/06 CK# 7893 -212.97 904,554.65



DISTRICT OF BRICK

PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT
OCEAN FIRST
OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
OCTOBER 31, 2014

CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE
pers 89.58 9/30/13
7899 18.00  09/30/2014
7904 44.39  09/30/2014
7923 589.70 10/30/2014
7924 18,099.96 10/30/2014
7925 3,650.00 10/30/2014
7926 57,271.50 10/30/2014
7927 2,575.00 10/30/2014
7928 105,613.97 10/30/2014
7929 196.00 10/30/2014
7930 125.34 10/30/2014
7931 336.46 10/30/2014
7932 109.40 10/30/2014
7933 344.50 10/30/2014
7934 95.22 10/30/2014
7935 3,484.00 10/30/2014
7936 350.00 10/30/2014
7937 1,980.50 10/30/2014
7938 6,806.47 10/30/2014
7939 2,854.96 10/30/2014
7940 828.18 10/30/2014
7941 274.50 10/30/2014
7942 549.43 10/30/2014
7943 746.96 10/30/2014
7944 189.76 10/30/2014
7945 19,313.26 10/30/2014
7946 3,773.72 10/30/2014
7947 32.12 10/30/2014
7948 299.56 10/30/2014
7949 11.95 10/30/2014
7950 18.00 10/30/2014
7951 10,134.52 10/30/2014
7952 287.19 10/30/2014
7953 375.00 10/30/2014
7954 52,316.16 10/30/2014

Total this Column $ 293,785.26 Total this Column $ - Total this Column $

Grand Total $ 293,785.26



DISTRICT OF BRICK

BANK RECONCILIATION

BANK NAME OCEAN FIRST BANK
ACCOUNT NUMBER 1006012285
STATEMENT DATE OCTOBER 31, 2014
FUND CAFETERIA ACCOUNT
BALANCE PER BANK 31,680.07
RECONCILING ITEMS
ADDITIONS:
TOTAL ADDITIONS -
DEDUCTIONS:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS -
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS -
NET RECONCILING ITEMS -
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014 31,680.07
BALANCE PER BOARD SECRETARY'S REPORT AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 10,746.01
RECONCILING ITEMS:
ADDITIONS:
INTEREST EARNED 8.18
DEPOSITS 165,989.06
TOTAL ADDITIONS 165,997.24
DEDUCTIONS:
DISBURSEMENTS 145,063.18
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 145,063.18
NET RECONCILING ITEMS 20,934.06

ADJUSTED BOARD SECRETARY'S BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014 31,680.07




_OCEAN

== FIRST

B A N K

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT
ATTN RICHARD M LARSEN CPA
252 WASHINGTON ST STE B

TOMS RIVER, NJ 08753

BEGINNING BALANCE
DEPOSITS/CREDITS
INTEREST PAID THIS PERIOD
CHECKS/DEBITS

ENDING BALANCE

01006012285
PAGE: 10F7
BRICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION STATEMENT PERIOD
FROM 10/01/14
THRU 10/31/14
IMAGINE THE DAY WITHOUT DEBT.
REFINANCE NOW AND SIMPLIFY YOUR DEBT WITH
AN OCEANFIRST HOME EQUITY LOAN.
FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL 1(888)OCEAN33 OR VISIT ANY BRANCH.
GOVERNMENT INTEREST CHECKING
$10,746.01 ACCOUNT NUMBER DD 01006012285
$165,989.06 YTD INTEREST $76.65
$8.18 # DEPOSITS/CREDITS 285
$-145,063.18 # CHECKS/DEBITS 4
$31,680.07

CHECK REGISTER

* INDICATES NON-CONSECUTIVE CHECK NUMBER(S)
# AFTER THE CHECK AMOUNT INDICATES ELECTRONIC CHECK

DAILY ACTIVITY

DATE

10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/01
10/02

10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03
10/03

DESCRIPTION DEPOSITS (+) / WITHDRAWALS (-) BALANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE $10,746.01
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +138.10 10,884.11
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +336.04 11,220.15
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +316.40 11,536.55
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +621.44 12,157.99
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +487.11 12,645.10
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +283.97 12,929.07
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +555.05 13,484.12
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +296.80 13,780.92
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +137.00 13,917.92
DEPOSIT-CASH +3.00 13,920.92
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +560.00 14,480.92
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +147.25 14,628.17
DEPOSIT-ACH +9,018.00 23,646.17
CYBERSOFT -PARENTONLI

DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +159.65 23,805.82
DEPOSIT-CASH +72.00 23,877.82
DEPOSIT-CASH +14.32 23,892.14
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +186.30 24,078.44
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +96.35 24,174.79
DEPOSIT-CASH +41.90 24,216.69
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +681.85 24,898.54
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +655.90 25,554.44
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +493.75 26,048.19
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +605.50 26,653.69
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +522.85 27,176.54
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +226.05 27,402.59
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +217.97 27,620.56
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +647.00 28,267.56
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +590.08 28,857.64
DEPOSIT-CHECK/CASH +558.85 29,416.49














































































